	TABULATION OF BIDS							<u> </u>											
	Queen Kaahumanu Highway Intersection Improvements at Kawaihae Road HSIP-()19-1(41)																		
NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICT: TYPE CODE:	Hawaii South Kohala					ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO. LTD		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		NAN INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		STATE C DEPART TRANSPO HIGHWAY	
	December 21, 2017		are for in-house	1 .												•	- - :		
COMPLETION TIME:	Sixty-eight (68) Working Days	++APPROX	se.	APPROX.															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	
201.0200	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$65,080.00	LS	\$70,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$15,128.00	LS	\$16,850.29	LS	\$140,900.00	LS	
201.0100	Roadway Excavation	22	CY	22	CY	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$680.77	\$14,976.94 *	\$390.00	\$8,580.00	\$351.55	\$7,734.10	\$60	
203.0200	Borrow Excavated Material	1,124	CY	1,124	CY	\$99.00	\$111,276.00	\$71.00	\$79,804.00	\$200.00	\$224,800.00	\$86.31	\$97,012.44*	\$150.00	\$168,600.00	\$246.15	\$276,672.60	\$10	
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$52,095.00	LS	\$112,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	LS	\$21,914.00	LS	\$35,800.00	LS	\$40,200.00	LS	
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	
212.1000	Temporary Construction Fence	400	LF	400	LF	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.94	\$1,976.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$12.70	\$5,080.00	\$2	
212.2000	Archaeological Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	
301.0300	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	502	Ton	502	Ton	\$232.00	\$116,464.00	\$280.00	\$140,560.00	\$500.00	\$251,000.00	\$270.57	\$135,826.14*	\$285.00	\$143,070.00	\$233.75	\$117,342.50	\$220	
304.0100	Aggregate Base	555	Ton	555	Ton	\$214.00	\$118,770.00	\$75.00	\$41,625.00	\$155.00	\$86,025.00	\$81.97	\$45,493.35*	\$75.00	\$41,625.00	\$109.30	\$60,661.50	\$18	
401.0400	HMA Pavement Mix No. IV	335	Ton	335	Ton	\$254.00	\$85,090.00	\$310.00	\$103,850.00	\$250.00	\$83,750.00	\$296.34	\$99,273.90*	\$360.00	\$120,600.00	\$256.00	\$85,760.00	\$20	
603.0100	Bed Course Material for Culvert	10	C.Y.	10	C.Y.	\$166.00	\$1,660.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$213.10	\$2,131.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$212.80	\$2,128.00	\$400	
603.1010	12'-8" x 8'-1" Structural Plate Pipe Arch Culvert, No. 8 Ga.	35	L.F.	35	L.F.	\$1,808.00	\$63,280.00	\$3,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$4,987.00	\$174,545.00	\$5,947.00	\$208,145.00	\$2,912.60	\$101,941.00	\$5,00	
603.9000	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	
606.3100	Guardrail Type 3 W-Beam with Strong Post	1,062.50	L.F.	1062.5	L.F.	\$70.00	\$74,375.00	\$70.00	\$74,375.00	\$85.00	\$90,312.50	\$82.38	\$87,528.75*	\$89.00	\$94,562.50	\$71.20	\$75,650.00	\$15	
606.7000	Terminal Section Type (Mod A-1 with Rub Rail)		EACH	1	EACH	\$20,905.00	\$20,905.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$39,326.00	\$39,326.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$25,100.00	\$25,100.00	\$15,00	
606.7100	Terminal Section Type (Fleat-350)	2	EACH	2	EACH	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,184.50	\$12,369.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,342.50	\$10,685.00	\$5,00	

	TABULATION OF BIDS	 					· .		·						,	Ţ			
	Queen Kaahumanu Highway Intersection Improvements T: at Kawaihae Road HSIP-019-1(41)																		
	D: Hawaii T: South Kohala					ISEMOTO CONTRACTING		ING GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		NAN	INC.	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
The state of the s	D: November 29, 2017 December 21, 2017		antities shown in are for in-house																
COMPLETION TIME	E: Sixty-eight (68) Working Days		se.	APPROX.	[1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		:		<u></u>						<u> </u>
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
612.1000	Grouted Rubble Paving	21	CY	21	CY	\$ 355.00	\$7,455.00	\$ 800.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$ 1,030.71	\$21,644.91*	\$ 1,515.00	\$31,815.00	\$ 915.30	\$19,221.30	\$ 750.00	\$15,750.0
615.1000	Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	678	LF	678	L.F.	\$8.00	\$5,424.00	\$10.00	\$6,780.00	\$15.00	\$10,170.00	\$9.02	\$6115.56*	\$9.50	\$6,441.00	\$1.65	\$1,118.70	\$6.00	\$4,068.0
622.1000	Relocate Existing Street Light System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,330.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$12,047.00	L.S.	\$16,400.00	L.S.	\$7,300.00	L.S.	\$15,000.0
622.2000	Relocate Existing Flashing Warning Beacon System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,085.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,767.00	L.S.	\$3,850.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00	L.S.	\$10,000.0
626.0400	Reconstructing Hawaiian Telcom Manhole 4'-0" x 6'-6" x 6'-6"	4	EACH	4	EACH	\$67,905.00	\$271,620.00	\$62,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$116,073.50	\$464,294.00**	\$64,200.00	\$256,800.00	\$85,178.70	\$340,714.80	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.0
629.1014	Double Yellow 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	2539	L.F.	2539	L.F.	\$4.00	\$10,156.00	\$4.45	\$11,298.55	\$8.00	\$20,312.00	\$4 .19	\$10,638.41*	\$7.30	\$18,53 4 .70	\$7.80	\$19,804.20	\$2.50	\$6,347.5
629.1016	Single White 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3996	L.F.	3996	L.F.	\$2.00	\$7,992.00	\$2.40	\$9,590.40	\$5.75	\$22,977.00	\$2.25	\$8,991.00	\$ 5.20	\$20,779.20	\$5.55	\$22,177.80	\$1.50	\$5,994.0
629.1018	Single White Guide 4-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	533	LF	533	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,066.00	\$2.40	\$1,279.20	\$5.00	\$2,665.00	\$2.25	\$1,199.25	\$4.20	\$2,238.60	\$4.50	\$2,398.50	\$1.50	\$799.5
629.1020	Single White 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	806	LF	806	L.F.	\$4.00	\$3,224.00	\$4.40	\$3,546.40	\$7.00	\$5,642.00	\$4.19	\$3377.14*	\$6.25	\$5,037.50	\$6.70	\$5,400.20 :	\$3.00	\$2,418.0
629.1021	Single White 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	143	L.F.	143	L.F.	\$6.00	\$858.00	\$7.50	\$1,072.50	\$11.50	\$1,644.50	\$7.09	\$1,013.87*	\$10.50	\$1,501.50	\$11.10	\$1,587.30	\$4.00	
629.1022	Single Yellow 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	144	L.F.	144	L.F.	\$6.00	\$864.00	\$7.50	\$1,080.00	\$11.50	\$1,656.00	\$7.09	\$1,020.96*	\$10.50	\$1,512.00	\$11.10	\$1,598.40		
629.2012	Type C Pavement Markers	127	EACH	127	EACH	\$9.00	\$1,143.00	\$11.00	\$1,397.00		\$1,016.00	\$10.31	\$1,309.37*	\$7.30	\$927.10	· .	\$990.60	\$7.50	
629.2014	Type D Pavement Markers	87	EACH	87	EACH	\$9.00	\$783.00	\$11.00	\$957.00		\$696.00	\$10.31	\$896.97*	\$7.30	\$635.10	·	\$678.60)	\$7.50	
629.2050	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7	EACH	7	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$615.00	\$4,305.00	\$290.00	\$2,030.00	\$579.86	\$4,059.02* <u></u>	\$261.43	\$1,830.01	\$278.30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
629.2060	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	EACH	1	EACH	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	·	\$500.00	\$709.00		\$315.00	\$315.00		\$300.00		<u> </u>
				: :					· ·			· 			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>			
										-								Sheet No. 2 of 4 S	neets

					•										•				
	Queen Kaahumanu Highway Intersection Improvements at Kawaihae Road																		
PROJECT NO.:		1		•	•												•		
NET LENGTH:	0.55 Miles																	STATE OF	F HAWAII
ISLAND:	Hawaii South Kohala						MOTO CONTRACTING CO. LTD		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		NAN INC.		OVER, LTD	SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
TYPE CODE:											,							HIGHWAYS	
ATE ADVERTISED:	November 29, 2017																		
	December 21, 2017	++ NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house																	
COMPLETION TIME:	Sixty-eight (68) Working Days	üs	se.	<u>:1</u>						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	++APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.0100	Panel for Destination Sign	40.5	S.F.	40.5	S.F.	\$ 276.00	\$11,178.00	\$ 315.00	\$12,757.50	\$ 300.00	\$12,150.00	\$ 335.88	\$13,603.14*	\$ 261.00	\$10,570.50	\$ 278.60	\$11,283.30	\$ 200.00	\$8,100.00
	Breakaway Steel Post and Foundation for Ground-Mounted	9	EACH	2	EACH	\$7,868.00	\$15,736.00	\$10,300.00	\$20,600.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$9,177.00	\$18,354.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$7,928.00	\$15,856.00		
630.2010	Destination Sign			-	LAON	47,000.00	410,700.00	Ψ10,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ0,200.00	V 10, 100.00	ψο, π 7.00	Ψ10,004.00	Ψ7,400.00	Ψ1 4 ,000.00	ψ1,920.00	φ15,656.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
631.0100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with post	5	EACH	5	EACH	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$644.20	\$3,221.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$556.50	\$2,782.50	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
631.0200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) without post	3	EACH	3	EACH	\$221.00	\$663.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$257.67	\$773.01*	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$222.00	\$666.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$97,721.00	L.S.	\$143,500.00	L.S.	\$382,317.00	L.S.	\$176,417.00	L.S.	\$309,000.00	L.S.	\$318,200.00	L.S.	\$ 500,000,00
										•								L.S.	\$500,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,975.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$17,366.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
696.0100	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$31,200.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
696.2000	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this item)	LS	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$70,100.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	L.S.	\$89,764.00	L.S.	\$98,000.00	L.S.	\$99,419.00	L.S.	\$94,900.26
													:			<u>.</u>	•		
<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L												Sheet No. 3 of 4 Sh	

	TABULATION OF BIDS			·										
PROJECT PROJECT NO	Queen Kaahumanu Highway Intersection Improvements at Kawaihae Road HSIP-019-1(41)													
NET LENGTH	H: 0.55 Miles D: Hawaii T: South Kohala					ONTRACTING LTD		LOW BROS., IC.		D HIGHWAY ERS, LLC	NAN INC.	JAS. W. GLOVER, L	.TD SITE ENGINEERING, INC	STA C. DEI TRA HIGH
BID OPENED	D: November 29, 2017 December 21, 2017	++ NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house												
COMPLETION TIME	E: Sixty-eight (68) Working Days	use. ++APPROX	APPROX.			1								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMO	UNT UNIT PRICE AMOUN	T UNIT PR
	A. Sum of All Items		•		. *	\$1,514,153.00		\$1,599,927.55	• .	\$1,838,838.00	\$1,841,082.13***	* \$1,915,	,200.00 \$2,060,000	1.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in 25%)	Fill in '0') or % x A)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)		t ·			\$1,514,153.00		\$1,599,927.55		\$1,838,838.00	\$1,841,082.13***	* \$1,915,	200.00 \$2,060,000	0.00
	* Bid Amounts were rounded to nearest dollar on Orginal Proposition ** Bid Amount corrected to reflect Unit Price multilied by quanitity *** Sum of All Items changed to reflect corrected bid amounts for													
				·										
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this pr	1												
	Robert Taira, Project Manager	12/24/2017 Date												
